
Name Ehepartner Register-Nr.
Abraham, Ernst Wilhelm Carstens, Catharina Elisabeth 5/1891

Albers, Anneliese Meyer, Ernst Adolf 2/1934

Albrecht, Mathilde Wilhelmine Caroline Domeyer, Carl Christian 5/1920

Andreä, Anna Maria Catharina Peters, Johannes Friedrich 2/1892

Andreä, Catharina Margaretha Verdisch, Carl Johannes Friedrich 2/1905

Andreä, Christina Elisabeth Siemens, Julius Nicolaus Peter 3/1892

Andreä, Johann Wilhelm Theemann, Christine Maria Ingborg 1/1910

Andreä, Louise Margareta Holst, Jens Christian 1/1902

Andreä, Martha Dorathea Brandt, Johannes Jürgen Petersen 1/1900

Andresen, Anna Catharina Peters, John Carstens 4/1876

Andresen, Anna Christina Petersen, Hermann Jacob 1/1932

Andresen, Anna Margarethe Hans, Claus Hinrich 1/1914

Andresen, Anna Margarethe, verw. Hans Peters, Hans Jes 6/1921

Andresen, Anna Maria Behm, Johannes Tete 2/1914

Andresen, Christian Peters, Catharina Margaretha Dorathea 4/1879

Andresen, Frauke Catharina Peters, Anton 2/1906

Andresen, Hans Friedrich Schwerdt, Hannchen Caroline 1/1921

Andresen, Lorenz Bartels, Maria Lucia 2/1886

Andresen, Martha Elisabeth Lorenz, Peter Thomas Carl 8/1919

Andresen, Mathilde Christine Clausen, Heinrich Claudius 7/1920

Andresen, Peter Christian Ovens, Johanna Friederike Margarethe 4/1901

Andresen, Zacharias Wesemann, Botilde 3/1879

Bahnsen, Anna Dorathea Luise Schröder, Johannes Willi 1/1935

Bahnsen, August Friedrich Peters, Anna Margaretha 1/1891

Bahnsen, Doris Petersen, Ingwer 4/1875

Bahnsen, Johannes Heinrich Hansen, Martha Margaretha 2/1923

Bahnsen, Regina Gothea Jürgens, Daniel Medau 3/1875

Balschau?, Carla Wilhelmine Kuhr, Heinrich Hans Johannes 4/1938

Bandixen, Pauline Elisabeth Jensen, Johannes Heinrich 1/1898

Bartels, Botilla Catharina Carstens, Johann Friedrich 2/1885

Bartels, Catharina Elisabeth Krieger, Claus Hansen 2/1878



Bartels, Christian Nebbe, Frauke Catharina 1/1886

Bartels, Christian Carstens, Anna Maria Gothia 1/1888

Bartels, Maria Lucia Andresen, Lorenz 2/1886

Behm, Johannes Tete Andresen, Anna Maria 2/1914

Bergen, von, Johann Simon Nebbe, Margaretha Sophia 5/1900

Berlin, Agatha Wilhelmine Peters, John Carsten 3/1887

Berner, Anna Margareta Flor, Ludwig Wilhelm Friedrich 5/1894

Berner, Auguste Friedericke Jens, Christian Paul 5/1896

Berner, Elisabeth Zedicke, Gustav Theodor 1/1895

Biehl, Anna Christina Peters, Peter Wilhelm 3/1888

Biel, Heinrich Jensen, Agnes Wiebke Elisabeth 1/1915

Biemann, Jens Johann Thomsen, Juliane Friederike 3/1903

Böhm, Henriette Jens, Hans Paul 2/1895

Bohn, Peter Friedrich Nebbe, Agnes Margareta 3/1934

Boyens, Adolf Wilhelm Johannes Jensen, Bertha Amalia 3/1907

Brandt, Gretchen Catharina Siemonsen, Willy Hinrich Ernst 2/1932

Brandt, Johannes Jürgen Petersen Andreä, Martha Dorathea 1/1900

Brandt, Peter Carsten Schwerdt, Christine Martha Frauke 2/1927

Bröcker, Martha Louise Catharina Momsen, Heinrich Johannes 4/1891

Broders, Hermann Christian Carstens, Dorathea Marie Catharina 2/1926

Büll, Friedrich Ernst Gabriel, Käthe Marie 1/1931

Carlsen, Johannes Jacob Liermann, Anna Catharina 2/1879

Carstens, Anna Maria Gothia Bartels, Christian 1/1888

Carstens, Catharina Elisabeth Abraham, Ernst Wilhelm 5/1891

Carstens, Dorathea Elisabeth Jensen, Peter Daniel 3/1896

Carstens, Dorathea Marie Catharina Broders, Hermann Christian 2/1926

Carstens, Elisabeth Dorathea Knutz, Ingwer Claus 3/1932

Carstens, Elise Marianne Mathilde Wähling, Wilhelm Heinrich 3/1920

Carstens, Frauke Gabriel, Lorenz Friedrich 2/1876

Carstens, Gustav Johannes Wiegand, Louise Katharine, geb. Jensen 4/1922

Carstens, Hans John Peters, Magareta Sophia 5/1922

Carstens, Johann Friedrich Bartels, Botilla Catharina 2/1885

Carstens, Johannes Friedrich Peters, Catharina Elisabeth 2/1907



Carstens, John Nebbe, Frauke 3/1899

Carstens, Marie Catrine Magdalene Geertz, Thomas Boy 6/1920

Carstens, Peter Peters, Maria Catharina 1/1884

Carstens, Peter Peters, Maria Catharina 2/1887

Carstens, Peter Friedrich Jensen, Anna Margaretha Eliese 4/1890

Carstens, Wilhelm Magnus Thomsen, Maria Sophia 3/1886

Carstensen, Adeline Christine Haas, Johannes Hinrich Martin 5/1893

Carstensen, Maria Jens, Fritz 2/1883

Christiansen, August Ferdinand Peters, Maria Magdalena Friedericke 2/1901

Clausen, Anna Elise Maria Peters, Hans Peter Ernst Friedrich 2/1921

Clausen, Auguste Johanna Knudsen, Wilhelm Heinrich 2/1938

Clausen, Georg Boy ? Rasch, Emma Katharina 3/1938

Clausen, Heinrich Claudius Andresen, Mathilde Christine 7/1920

Clausen, Marie Juliane Trenkel, Friedrich Wilhelm 2/1902

Clausen, Marie Margarethe Louise Kluth, Franz-Karl Wilhelm Emil 3/1936

Clausen, Paula Dora Sophie Lorenzen, Willi Theodor Reinhold 2/1925

Claussen, Catharine Elfriede Söth, Christian Heinrich 1/1933

Claussen, Elfriede Margarete Schmidt, Paul Martin 2/1936

Daniels, Johannes Hinrich Peters, Frauke Marie 8/1907

Dieckmann, Georg Schurbohm, Käthe Elise Marie 1/1908

Dircks, Albert Christian Gabriel, Margaretha 2/1937

Domeier, Paul Friedrich Hansen, Luise Christine 4/1925

Domeyer (Meier), Peter Friedrich Thomsen, Catharina Margaretha 5/1902

Domeyer, Carl Christian Albrecht, Mathilde Wilhelmine Caroline 5/1920

Domeyer, Maria Margaretha Thoms, Heinrich Wilhelm 3/1876

Dreier, Katharine Marie Thomsen, Johannes 3/1919

Eden, Claus Jacob Meier, Maria Catharina Sophia 1/1904

Elbinger, Emma Margaretha Dorathea Nebbe, Peter Daniel 6/1896

Feddersen, Heinrich Daniel Rathje, Katharine Christine 3/1937

Flor, Ludwig Wilhelm Friedrich Berner, Anna Margareta 5/1894

Freese, Friedrich Holm, Anna Margaretha 1/1879

Freese, Heinrich Jans, Frauke Elisabeth 5/1879

Freese, Jens Daniel Thoms, Catharina Dorathea 4/1899



Gabriel, Anna Jess, Claus Otto 6/1907

Gabriel, Anna Margaretha Catharina Peters, Matthias Friedrich 2/1888

Gabriel, Catharina Meyer, Anton August 1/1903

Gabriel, Catharina Elisabeth Michaels, Matthias Johannes 5/1904

Gabriel, Hans Nebbe, Maria 1/1875

Gabriel, Hans Peters, Frauke Catharina Elisabeth 1/1882

Gabriel, Hans John Friedrich Jürgensen, Marie Margaretha 1/1919

Gabriel, Johannes Jacobsen, Maria Christina 1/1905

Gabriel, Katharina Elisabeth Hansen, Carl Friedrich 3/1930

Gabriel, Käthe Marie Büll, Friedrich Ernst 1/1931

Gabriel, Lorenz Friedrich Carstens, Frauke 2/1876

Gabriel, Margaretha Dircks, Albert Christian 2/1937

Gabriel, Maria Catharina Mahler, Franz Ludwig 1/1909

Gabriel, Maria Elisabeth Peters, Detlef Jes 1/1876

Geertz, Thomas Boy Carstens, Marie Catrine Maglalene 6/1920

Gehrt, Hinrich Ernst Otto Meier, Gretchen Magdalene Wiebke 2/1920

Gerosch (?), Marie Nickels, Peter Hinrich 3/1901

Giese, Albert Wilhelm Theodor Voss, Ida 6/1919

Gosch, Detlef Peter Jürgens, Maria Wilhelmine 4/1902

Gosch, Willy Eduard Kähler, Annemarie Catharine 1/1937

Greve, Heinrich Jürgen Peters, Meta Catharina 1/1911

Großkreuz, Christian Thomas Gülck, Christina Margaretha 2/1881

Groth, Peter August Siemens, Anni Luise 1/1936

Gülck, Christina Margaretha Großkreuz, Christian Thomas 2/1881

Haas, Agathe Dorothea Petrina Peters, Hans Jes 3/1882

Haas, Dorothea Margaretha Litschen, Gerhard Carl 2/1894

Haas, Johannes Hinrich Martin Carstensen, Adeline Christine 5/1893

Haase, Hinrich Jens, Margaretha Sophia 5/1907

Hans, Anna Margarete, geb. Andresen Peters, Hans Jes 6/1921

Hans, Catharine Dorothea Hansen, Lorenz Friedrich 4/1923

Hans, Claus Hinrich Andresen, Anna Margarethe 1/1914

Hans, Maria Catharina Schuby, Heinrich 1/1881

Hansen Krieger, Claus Bartels, Catharina Elisabeth 2/1878



Hansen, Anna Christina Ladewig, Johannes Friedrich Christian 3/1898

Hansen, Auguste Amanda Mölk, Georg Johannes 10/1920

Hansen, Bernhard Siegfried Hansen, Jenny Nikoline 4/1920

Hansen, Carl Friedrich Gabriel, Katharina Elisabeth 3/1930

Hansen, Catharina Maria (Jürgens?) Hansen, Heinrich 5/1919

Hansen, Christine Margaretha Jürgens, August Friedrich 4/1909

Hansen, Conrad Hermann Johns, Anna Catharina Margaretha 2/1874

Hansen, Emilie Luise Hansen, Lorenz Christian 1/1927

Hansen, Frieda Marie Thiessen, Friedrich 7/1919

Hansen, Hans Peter Jacob Martens, Elli Marie 4/1936

Hansen, Heinrich Jürgens, Catharina Maria (Hansen?) 5/1919

Hansen, Jenny Nikoline Hansen, Bernhard Siegfried 4/1920

Hansen, Lorenz Holm, Catharina Dorathea 4/1894

Hansen, Lorenz Christian Hansen, Emilie Luise 1/1927

Hansen, Lorenz Friedrich Hans, Catharine Dorothea 4/1923

Hansen, Luise Christine Domeier, Paul Friedrich 4/1925

Hansen, Maria Luisa Magdalena Haulsen, Peter Julius Ferdinand 1/1882

Hansen, Marie Alwine Nickelsen, Johannes 3/1926

Hansen, Martha Emma Kniese, Hermann Adolf 1/1930

Hansen, Martha Ingeburg Sahs (Sass), Hinrich Friedrich 2/1898

Hansen, Martha Margaretha Bahnsen, Johannes Heinrich 2/1923

Hansen, Martha Margarethe Vollstedt, Hans Carl Friedrich 1/1917

Hansen, Paul Friedrich Landang (Landon), Emilie Dorathea 2/1903

Hansen, Peter Friedrich Jürgens, Maria Catharina 4/1893

Hansen, Wiebke Catharina Maria Stolley, Johann August Claus 2/1904

Hansen, Wilhelm Christian Nickels, Bertha Johanna 1/1924

Hansen, Wilhelm Friedrich Stolley, Catharina Elisabeth 3/1890

Hasche, Anna Catharina Peters, Claus Jürgen 2/1889

Haulsen, Peter Julius Ferdinand Hansen, Maria Luisa Magdalena 1/1892

Heimböckel, Friederike Catharine Peters, Jacob Heinrich 1/1918

Hildebrandt, Maria Catharina Peters, Peter Jes 3/1884

Himpkamp, Margaretha Caroline Maria Schulz, Peter Friedrich 3/1900

Himpkamp, Peter Martin Jensen, Anna Catharina 1/1894



Hinrichsen, Anna Hedwig Tillis, Ernst Oswald Robert 4/1896

Höllmer, Margaretha Neumann, Emil Rudolf 3/1928

Holm, Amanda Johannsen, Broder Friedrich 4/1932

Holm, Anna Margaretha Freese, Friedrich 1/1879

Holm, Catharina Dorathea Hansen, Lorenz 4/1894

Holm, Christian Cornelius Jensen, Emma Agatha 2/1893

Holm, Christian Cornelius Strohdiek, Christina Dorathea, geb. Nicolaysen 1/1912

Holm, Emma Agatha Luise Wieben, Max 3/1922

Holm, Peter Hinrich Jacobsen, Louise Caroline 3/1891

Holm, Sophia Dorothea Rehbehn, Ewald Christian 8/1891

Holm, Wiebke Christine Petersen, Christian 3/1889

Holst, Jens Christian Andreä, Louise Margareta 1/1902

Hunck, Maria Margaretha Henriette Peters, Hans Hinrich Andreas 2/1910

Huppa, August Paul Matthiesen, Ingeburg Catharina Maria 1/1916

Jacobsen, Louise Caroline Holm, Peter Hinrich 3/1891

Jacobsen, Maria Christina Gabriel, Johannes 1/1905

Jans, Anna Margaretha Thoms, Ove 3/1874

Jans, Frauke Christine Thomsen, Peter Andreas 3/1902

Jans, Frauke Elisabeth Freese, Heinrich 5/1879

Jans, Johanna Dorathea Thomsen, Jacob Friedrich 1/1901

Jens, Christian Thomsen, Martha 1/1893

Jens, Christian Paul Berner, Auguste Friedericke 5/1896

Jens, Fritz Carstensen, Maria 2/1883

Jens, Hans Paul Böhm, Henriette 2/1895

Jens, Margaretha Sophia Haase, Hinrich 5/1907

Jens, Maria Eliesabeth Jürgens, Peter 1/1883

Jensen, Agnes Wiebke Elisabeth Biel, Heinrich 1/1915

Jensen, Anna Catharina Himpkamp, Peter Martin 1/1894

Jensen, Anna Margaretha Christine Osten, Niss Christian 2/1900

Jensen, Anna Margaretha Eliese Carstens, Peter Friedrich 4/1890

Jensen, Bertha Amalia Boyens, Adolf Wilhelm Johannes 3/1907

Jensen, Daniel Matthias Thoms, Frauke Margaretha Hedwig 4/1900

Jensen, Emma Agatha Holm, Christian Cornelius 2/1893



Jensen, Friedrich Christian Peters, Anna 3/1883

Jensen, Herrmann Friedrich Jensen, Louise Catharina 1/1906

Jensen, Jann Hinrich (genannt Heinrich) Thomsen, Ingeborg Catharina Jacobine 4/1878

Jensen, Johannes Heinrich Bandixen, Pauline Elisabeth 1/1898

Jensen, Johannes Theodor Heinrich Stoldt, Anna Agatha 5/1901

Jensen, Lauriane Dorathea Eliese Wolf, Hans Johannes Christian 2/1899

Jensen, Louise Catharina Jensen, Hermann Friedrich 1/1906

Jensen, Louise Katharina, verw. Wiegand Carstens, Gustav Johannes 4/1922

Jensen, Margaretha Dorathea Schröder, Ernst Friedrich 2/1929

Jensen, Margaretha Wilhelmine Petersen, Heinrich Martin 2/1909

Jensen, Marry Caroline Schweizer, Johannes Friedrich 7/1907

Jensen, Peter Daniel Carstens, Dorathea Elisabeth 3/1896

Jerosch, Ida Luise Müller, Walter Wilhelm 2/1924

Jess, Claus Otto Gabriel, Anna 6/1907

Jetemann, Johann Hermann Heinrich Peters, Margareta Maria Christine 2/1918

Johannsen, Broder Friedrich Holm, Amanda 4/1932

Johannsen, Hermann Peter Peters, Anna Agatha 3/1885

Johannsen, Johann Friedrich Peters, Maria Margaretha Dorathea 1/1896

Johns, Anna Cartharina Margaretha Hansen, Conrad Hermann 2/1874

Jünck, Hinrich Reinholt Meier, Berta Auguste 4/1934

Jünck, Klaus Jürgen Nickels, Anna Emilie 5/1934

Jürgens, August Friedrich Hansen, Christine Margaretha 4/1909

Jürgens, Catharina Maria (Hansen?) Hansen, Heinrich 5/1919

Jürgens, Catharina Sophia Lensch, Lorenz 1/1874

Jürgens, Daniel Medau Bahnsen, Regina Gothea 3/1875

Jürgens, Herta Catharina Weber, Heinrich 1/1938

Jürgens, Jens Lorenz Matthiesen, Johanna Margareta Elisabeth, geb. Nebbe 1/1923

Jürgens, Ludwig Friedrich Wolff, Sophia Dorathea Katharina 4/1903

Jürgens, Maria Catharina Hansen, Peter Friedrich 4/1893

Jürgens, Maria Wilhelmine Gosch, Detlef Peter 4/1902

Jürgens, Peter Jens, Maria Eliesabeth 1/1883

Jürgens, Peter Gabriel Siemens, Emma Catharina Maria 3/1894

Jürgensen, Marie Margaretha Gabriel, Hans John Friedrich 1/1919



Kähler, Annemarie Catharine Gosch, Willy Eduard 1/1937

Kähler, August Daniel Meier, Catharine Margarethe 2/1919

Kluth, Franz-Karl Wilhelm Emil Clausen, Marie Margarethe Louise 3/1936

Kniese, Hermann Adolf Hansen, Martha Emma 1/1930

Knudsen, Wilhelm Heinrich Clausen, Auguste Johanna 2/1938

Knutz, Ingwer Claus Carstens, Elisabeth Dorathea 3/1932

Kock, Wilhelm Friedrich Peters, Anna Catharina 6/1902

Kracht, Hans Detlef Peters, Margaretha Gabriele 1/1889

Krieger, Claus Hansen Bartels, Catharina Elisabeth 2/1878

Kuhr, Heinrich Hans Johannes Balschau?, Carla Wilhelmine 4/1938

Ladewig, Johannes Friedrich Christian Hansen, Anna Christina 3/1898

Lampe, Matthias Johannes Nickels, Minna Catharina 2/1935

Landang (Landon), Emilie Dorathea Hansen, Paul Friedrich 2/1903

Landon (Landang), Emilie Dorathea Hansen, Paul Friedrich 2/1903

Laprath, Paul Friedrich Theemann, Anna Marie 9/1920

Lensch, Lorenz Jürgens, Catharina Sophia 1/1874

Lensch, Margaretha Catharina Thomsen, Claus Heinrich 1/1887

Lensch, Peter Paulsen, Olga Alice 3/1915

Liermann, Anna Catharina Carlsen, Johannes Jacob 2/1879

Lindemann, Peter Wilhelm Schwerdt, Catharina Elisabeth 2/1890

Litschen, Gerhard Carl Haas, Dorothea Margaretha 2/1894

Lorenz, Peter Thomas Carl Andresen, Martha Elisabeth 8/1919

Lorenzen, Willi Theodor Reinhold Clausen, Paula Dora Sophie 2/1925

Lüddens, Wilhelm Asmus Christian Schurbohm, Elisabeth Anna Wilhelmine 2/1915

Mahler, Adele Marie Martha Schultz, Erich Friedrich 1/1934

Mahler, Franz Ludwig Gabriel, Maria Catharina 1/1909

Mahler, Frieda Dorathea Siemsen, Alfred Otto Bernhard 3/1935

Marcussen, Andreas Paysen Mordhorst, Frieda Christine 5/1923

Martens, Elli Marie Hansen, Hans Peter Jacob 4/1936

Martens, Marie, geb. Voss Meier, Claus Johann 4/1921

Matthiesen, Ingeburg Catharina Maria Huppa, August Paul 1/1916

Matthiesen, Johanna Margareta Elisabeth, geb. Nebbe Jürgens, Jens Lorenz 1/1923

Matthiesen, Matthias Johannes Nebbe, Johanna Margareta Elisabeth 4/1910



Matthisen, Heinrich Christian Mordhorst, Marie 3/1923

Maul, Georg Philipp Peters, Christine Wilhelmine 2/1896

Meier (Domeyer), Peter Friedrich Thomsen, Catharina Margaretha 5/1902

Meier, Berta Auguste Jünck, Hinrich Reinholt 4/1934

Meier, Catharine Margarethe Kähler, August Daniel 2/1919

Meier, Claus Johann Martens, Marie, geb. Voss 4/1921

Meier, Gretchen Magdalene Wiebke Gehrt, Hinrich Ernst Otto 2/1920

Meier, Julius Nicolaus Stolley, Anna Maria Christina 3/1909

Meier, Maria Catharina Sophia Eden, Claus Jacob 1/1904

Meier, Peter Friedrich Thomsen, Martha Margaretha 2/1884

Meier, Peter Jakob Heinrich Voss, Margareta 2/1928

Meinssen, Claus Friedrich Hinrich Schurbohm, Frieda Catharine Elise 5/1909

Meyer, Anton August Gabriel, Catharina 1/1903

Meyer, Ernst Adolf Albers, Anneliese 2/1934

Michaels, Matthias Johannes Gabriel, Catharina Elisabeth 5/1904

Mölk, Georg Johannes Hansen, Auguste Amanda 10/1920

Möller, Johannes Rudolf Peters, Cäcilie Margarete Wilhelmine 5/1921

Mommsen, Julius Peters, Maria Elisabeth 1/1928

Mommsen, Paul Christian Johann Theemann, Margaretha Sophia 4/1926

Momsen, Heinrich Johannes Bröcker, Martha Louise Catharina 4/1891

Mordhorst, Frieda Christine Marcussen, Andreas Paysen 5/1923

Mordhorst, Marie Matthiesen, Heinrich Christian 3/1923

Müller, Walter Wilhelm Jerosch, Ida Luise 2/1924

Nebbe, Agnes Margareta Bohn, Peter Friedrich 3/1934

Nebbe, Anna Maria Gothea Peters, Jürgen Jes 3/1893

Nebbe, Christine Elise Schwerdt, August 1/1885

Nebbe, Dorathea Peters, Peter Andreas 1/1907

Nebbe, Frauke Carstens, John 3/1899

Nebbe, Frauke Catharina Bartels, Christian 1/1886

Nebbe, Johann Friedrich Theemann, Anna Margaretha 6/1891

Nebbe, Johanna Margareta Elisabeth Matthiesen, Matthias Johannes 4/1910

Nebbe, Johanna Margareta Elisabeth, verw. Matthiesen Jürgens, Jens Lorenz 1/1923

Nebbe, Margaretha Sophia Bergen, von, Johann Simon 5/1900



Nebbe, Maria Gabriel, Hans 1/1875

Nebbe, Martha Regina Zastrow, Heinrich 1/1899

Nebbe, Peter Daniel Elbinger, Emma Margaretha Dorathea 6/1896

Nebbe, Wilhelm Schwerdt, Frauke Catharina 2/1882

Neumann, Emil Rudolf Höllmer, Margaretha 3/1928

Nickels, Anna Emilie Jünck, Klaus Jürgen 5/1934

Nickels, Bertha Johanna Hansen, Wilhelm Christian 1/1924

Nickels, Ingeborg Martha Schröter, Karl August 1/1925

Nickels, Marie Magdalene Schulz, Fritz Karl Albert 2/1930

Nickels, Mathilde Margarete Nissen, Julius Hans 1/1926

Nickels, Minna Catharina Lampe, Matthias Johannes 2/1935

Nickels, Peter Hinrich Gerosch (?), Marie 3/1901

Nickelsen, Johannes Hansen, Marie Alwine 3/1926

Nicolaysen, Christina Dorathea, verw. Strohdieck Holm, Christian Cornelius 1/1912

Nielsen, Jens Matthias Peters, Catharina Margaretha 1/1878

Nissen, Julius Hans Nickels, Mathilde Margarete 1/1926

Oesten, Niss Christian Jensen, Anna Margaretha Christine 2/1900

Ovens, Johanna Friederike Margarethe Andresen, Peter Christian 4/1901

Paulsen, Olga Alice Lensch, Peter 3/1915

Peters, Anna Jensen, Friedrich Christian 3/1883

Peters, Anna Agatha Johannsen, Hermann Peter 3/1885

Peters, Anna Catharina Kock, Wilhelm Friedrich 6/1902

Peters, Anna Margaretha Bahnsen, August Friedrich 1/1891

Peters, Anna Regina Stoldt, Daniel 3/1878

Peters, Anton Andresen, Frauke Catharina 2/1906

Peters, Cäcilie Margarete Wilhelmine Möller, Johannes Rudolf 5/1921

Peters, Catharina Elisabeth Carstens, Johannes Friedrich 2/1907

Peters, Catharina Margaretha Nielsen, Jens Matthias 1/1878

Peters, Catharina Margaretha Dorathea Andresen, Christian 4/1879

Peters, Christina Sendel, Hinrich (Hein) 5/1910

Peters, Christine Wilhelmine Maul, Georg Philipp 2/1896

Peters, Claus Jürgen Hasche, Anna Catharina 2/1889

Peters, Daniel Martin Peters, Frauke Christine 2/1922



Peters, Detlef Jes Gabriel, Maria Elisabeth 1/1876

Peters, Elisabeth martha Christine Peters, Thoms Jens 3/1910

Peters, Frauke Catharina Elisabeth Gabriel, Hans 1/1882

Peters, Frauke Christine Peters, Daniel Martin 2/1922

Peters, Frauke Marie Daniels, Johannes Hinrich 8/1907

Peters, Hans Hinrich Andreas Hunck, Maria Margaretha Henriette 2/1910

Peters, Hans Jes Haas, Agathe Dorothea Petrina 3/1882

Peters, Hans Jes Hans, Anna Margarete, geb. Andresen 6/1921

Peters, Hans Peter Ernst Friedrich Clausen, Anna Elise Maria 2/1921

Peters, Jacob Heinrich Heimböckel, Friederike Catharine 1/1918

Peters, Johannes Friedrich Andreä, Anna Maria Catharina 2/1892

Peters, Johannes Georg Voss, Emma Hedwig 2/1891

Peters, John Carsten Berlin, Agatha Wilhelmine 3/1887

Peters, John Carstens Andresen, Anna Catharina 4/1876

Peters, Jürgen Jes Nebbe, Anna Maria Gothea 3/1893

Peters, Magareta Sophie Carstens, Hans John 5/1922

Peters, Margareta Maria Christine Jetemann, Johann Hermann Heinrich 2/1918

Peters, Margaretha Gabriele Kracht, Hans Detlef 1/1889

Peters, Margarethe Timm, Carl Christian 1/1920

Peters, Maria Carolina Auguste Schwerdt, August Peter 4/1919

Peters, Maria Catharina Carstens, Peter 1/1884

Peters, Maria Catharina Carstens, Peter 2/1887

Peters, Maria Elisabeth Mommsen, Julius 1/1928

Peters, Maria Magdalena Friedericke Christiansen, August Ferdinand 2/1901

Peters, Maria Margaretha Dorathea Johannsen, Johann Friedrich 1/1896

Peters, Matthias Friedrich Gabriel, Anna Margaretha Catharina 2/1888

Peters, Meta Catharina Greve, Heinrich Jürgen 1/1911

Peters, Peter Andreas Nebbe, Dorathea 1/1907

Peters, Peter Jes Hildebrandt, Maria Catharina 3/1884

Peters, Peter Wilhelm Biehl, Anna Christina 3/1888

Peters, Thoms Jens Peters, Elisabeth Martha Christine 3/1910

Petersen, Christian Holm, Wiebke Christine 3/1889

Petersen, Heinrich Martin Jensen, Margaretha Wilhelmine 2/1909



Petersen, Hermann Jakob Andresen, Anna Christina 1/1932

Petersen, Ingeburg Catharina Voss, Marx 7/1891

Petersen, Ingwer Bahnsen, Doris 4/1875

Rasch, Emma Katharina Clausen, Georg Boy ? 3/1938

Rathje, Katharine Christine Feddersen, Heinrich Daniel 3/1937

Rehbehn, Ewald Christian Holm, Sophia Dorothea 8/1891

Rohde, Jakob Friedrich Stolley, Anna Maria Christina 3/1921

Rohde, Karl Wilhelm Thomsen, Marie Catharina 1/1922

Rohde, Martha Dorathea Thomsen, Thomas Johannes 3/1905

Röhe, Carsten Hans Schnack, Wiebke Magdalene 3/1925

Rump, Friedrich Wilhelm Gustav Stoldt, Meta Ingeborg 5/1899

Sahs (Sass), Hinrich Friedrich Hansen, Martha Ingeburg 2/1898

Sand, Christian Sören Christensen Theemann, Marie Claudine 8/1920

Schlegel, Anna Wilhelmine Dorathea Siemens, Georg Hans Johannes 4/1907

Schmidt, Paul Martin Claussen, Elfriede Margarete 2/1936

Schnack, Wiebke Magdalene Röhe, Carsten Hans 3/1925

Schröder, Ernst Friedrich Jensen, Margarethe Dorathea 2/1929

Schröder, Johannes Willi Bahnsen, Anna Dorathea Luise 1/1935

Schröder, Juliana Friederika Thomsen, Peter Friedrich 2/1875

Schröter, Karl August Nickels, Ingeborg Martha 1/1925

Schuby, Heinrich Hans, Maria Catharina 1/1881

Schultz, Erich Friedrich Mahler, Adele Marie Marta 1/1934

Schulz, Fritz Karl Albert Nickels, Marie Magdalene 2/1930

Schulz, Peter Friedrich Himpkamp, Margaretha Caroline Maria 3/1900

Schurbohm, Elisabeth Anna Wilhelmine Lüddens, Wilhelm Asmus Christian 2/1915

Schurbohm, Frieda Catharine Elise Meinssen, Claus Friedrich Hinrich 5/1909

Schurbohm, Käthe Elise Marie Dieckmann, Georg 1/1908

Schweizer, Johannes Friedrich Jensen, Marry Caroline 7/1907

Schwerdt, August Nebbe, Christine Elise 1/1885

Schwerdt, August Peter Peters, Maria Carolina Auguste 4/1919

Schwerdt, Catharina Elisabeth Lindemann, Peter Wilhelm 2/1890

Schwerdt, Christine Martha Frauke Brandt, Peter Carsten 2/1927

Schwerdt, Frauke Catharina Nebbe, Wilhelm 2/1882



Schwerdt, Hannchen Caroline Andresen, Hans Friedrich 1/1921

Sendel, Hinrich (Hein) Peters, Christina 5/1910

Siemens, Anni Luise Groth, Peter August 1/1936

Siemens, Emma Catharina Maria Jürgens, Peter Gabriel 3/1894

Siemens, Georg Hans Johannes Schlegel, Anna Wilhelmine Dorathea 4/1907

Siemens, Julius Nicolaus Peter Andreä, Christina Elisabeth 3/1892

Siemonsen, Willy Hinrich Ernst Brandt, Gretchen Catharina 2/1932

Siemsen, Alfred Otto Bernhard Mahler, Frieda Dorathea 3/1935

Söth, Christian Heinrich Claussen, Catharine Elfriede 1/1933

Stoldt, Anna Agatha Jensen, Johannes Theodor Heinrich 5/1901

Stoldt, Daniel Peters, Anna Regina 3/1878

Stoldt, Meta Ingeborg Rump, Friedrich Wilhelm Gustav 5/1899

Stolley, Anna Maria Christina Meier, Julius Nicolaus 3/1909

Stolley, Anna Maria Christina Rohde, Jakob Friedrich 3/1921

Stolley, Catharina Elisabeth Hansen, Wilhelm Friedrich 3/1890

Stolley, Johann August Claus Hansen, Wiebke Catharina Maria 2/1904

Strohdieck, Christina Dorathea, geb. Nicolaysen Holm, Christian Cornelius 1/1912

Sünkens, Peter Laue, Wilhelmine 1/1877

Tedsen, Hans Friedrich Wolf, Caroline 1/1929

Theemann, Anna Margaretha Nebbe, Johann Friedrich 6/1891

Theemann, Anna Marie Laprath, Paul Friedrich 9/1920

Theemann, Christine Marie Ingeborg Andreä, Johann Wilhelm 1/1910

Theemann, Margaretha Sophia Mommsen, Paul Christian Johann 4/1926

Theemann, Marie Claudine Sand, Christian Sören Christensen 8/1920

Thiesen, Anna Thomsen, Claus Heinrich 1/1890

Thiessen, Friedrich Hansen, Frieda Marie 7/1919

Thoms, Catharina Dorathea Freese, Jens Daniel 4/1899

Thoms, Frauke Margaretha Hedwig Jensen, Daniel Matthias 4/1900

Thoms, Heinrich Wilhelm Domeyer, Maria Margaretha 3/1876

Thoms, Ove Jans, Anna Margaretha 3/1874

Thomsen, Catharina Margaretha Domeyer (Meier), Peter Friedrich 5/1902

Thomsen, Claus Heinrich Lensch, Margaretha Catharina 1/1887

Thomsen, Claus Heinrich Thiesen, Anna 1/1890



Thomsen, Ingeborg Catharina Jacobine Jensen, Jann Hinrich (genannt Heinrich) 4/1878

Thomsen, Jacob Friedrich Jans, Johanna Dorathea 1/1901

Thomsen, Johannes Dreier, Katharine Marie 3/1919

Thomsen, Juliane Friederike Biemann, Jens Johann 3/1903

Thomsen, Maria Sophia Carstens, Wilhelm Magnus 3/1886

Thomsen, Marie Catharina Rohde, Karl Wilhelm 1/1922

Thomsen, Martha Jens, Christian 1/1893

Thomsen, Martha Margaretha Meier, Peter Friedrich 2/1884

Thomsen, Paul Friedrich Wolf, Margaretha Dorathea 6/1899

Thomsen, Peter Andreas Jans, Frauke Christine 3/1902

Thomsen, Peter Friedrich Schröder, Juliana Friederika 2/1875

Thomsen, Thomas Johannes Rohde, Martha Dorathea 3/1905

Tillis, Ernst Oswald Robert Hinrichsen, Anna Hedwig 4/1896

Timm, Carl Christian Peters, Margarethe 1/1920

Trenkel, Friedrich Wilhelm Clausen, Marie Juliane 2/1902

Verdisch, Carl Johannes Friedrich Andreä, Catharina Margaretha 2/1905

Vollstedt, Hans Carl Friedrich Hansen, Martha Margarethe 1/1917

Voss, Emma Hedwig Peters, Johannes Georg 2/1891

Voss, Ida Giese, Albert Wilhelm Theodor 6/1919

Voss, Margareta Meier, Peter Jakob Heinrich 2/1928

Voss, Marie, verw. Martens Meier, Claus Johann 4/1921

Voss, Marx Petersen, Ingeburg Catharina 7/1891

Wähling, Wilhelm Heinrich Carstens, Elise Marianne Mathilde 3/1920

Weber, Heinrich Jürgens, Herta Catharina 1/1938

Wesemann, Botilde Andresen, Zacharias 3/1879

Wieben, Max Holm, Emma Agatha Luise 3/1922

Wiegand, Louise Katharine, geb. Jensen Carstens, Gustav Johannes 4/1922

Wolf, Caroline Tedsen, Hans Friedrich 1/1929

Wolf, Hans Johannes Christian Jensen, Lauriane Dorathea Eliese 2/1899

Wolf, Margaretha Dorathea Thomsen, Paul Friedrich 6/1899

Wolff, Sophia Dorathea Katharina Jürgens, Ludwig Friedrich 4/1904

Zastrow, Heinrich Nebbe, Martha Regina 1/1899

Zedicke, Gustav Theodor Berner, Elisabeth 1/1895


